09-21-	1999 —			
FORM PTO-1594 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 101150	0407 ▼			
	Please record the attached original doduments or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Raskas Foods, Inc. 9-15-99	Name: Nauvoo Cheese Company			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 168 North Meramec Ave.			
x Corporation-State Missouri Other	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association			
	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
x Assignment Merger	x Corporation-State <u>Missouri</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other:			
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No			
Execution Date: September 3, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
-	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Y es X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	I			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
None	760,403			
Additional numbers att	I ached? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registration involved: 1			
Name: Kay R. Sherman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C.	x Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 101 South Hanley, Suite 1600				
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	SMAND along			
Caitlin E. MacAgy Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
g	Jaie Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

Washington, D.C. 20231

\$9/17/1999 NTHAI1 00000272 760403

40.00 OP

01 FC:481 ::ODMA\PCDOCS\SL01\4098595\1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0128**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of 5013, 1999, by Raskas Foods, Inc., a Missouri corporation, with its principal office at 168 N. Meramec Ave., St. Louis, Missouri 63105 ("Assignor"), to Nauvoo Cheese Company, a Missouri corporation, with its principal office at 168 N. Meramec Ave., St. Louis, Missouri 63105 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark "NAUVOO BLUE CHEESE" and design, and United States Reg. No. 760403 for such trademark (collectively, the "Trademark"), and Assignee has been using the Trademark pursuant to a license from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

RASKAS FOODS, INC.	NAUVOO CHEESE COMPANY
By: Deslul Marley	By: Julia Selien
Title: Pres Ils	Title: Tresident
"Assignor"	"Assignee"

STATE OF MISSOU	_ri)			
COUNTY OF St. L) SS.)			
On this 3 Property of the School of the person who acknowledged to me that	of Raska executed the with	as Foods, Inc., a M nin instrument on	Iissouri corpora behalf of said	d corporation and
IN TESTIMONY in the County and State at RITA CAREL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MISSO Y COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 29, ST. LOUIS COUNTY	Foresaid, the day ar		written. Kila (ed my official seal
My Commission Expires:				
07-29-01		_		
On this 3.0 COUNTY OF Stilout On this 3.0 Richard R. Sette T Richard R. Schenerum Vice to me to be the person vice acknowledged to me that	day of	oo Cheese Compan within instrument e same for the purp	y, a Missouri co on behalf of sa poses therein sta	orporation, known id corporation and ted.
IN TESTIMONY in the County and State af				ed my official seal
RITA CAREL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF M MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY ST. LOUIS COUNTY	NSSOURI 29, 2001	Notary Pu	ta Ca	ref
My Commission Expires:				
07-29-01	/	_		

::ODMA\PCDOCS\SL01\4096194\1

RECORDED: 09/15/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0130